
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Fwd: NIPAS MPA CAPACITY BUILDING PROGRAM (NIMCAP) NATIONAL AND
CLUSTERS MENTORS 2023 YEAR-END ASSESSMENT, POLICY DEVELOPMENT
WORKSHOP AND 2024 STRATEGIC PLANNING
1 message

Joaquin Silvestre <joaqui.silvestre@gmail.com> Thu, Sep 21, 2023 at 10:02 AM
To: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, ARDTS MIMAROPA <ardts.mimaropa@gmail.com>,
MIMAROPA - CDD <cddmimaropa@gmail.com>, CRFMS CDD <crfmscddmimaropa@gmail.com>
Cc: maricelsawit@yahoo.com, jjffabellon@gmail.com, bem_endangan@yahoo.com, fatimaggrate@gmail.com, Maria Katrina
Apaya <katrina.apaya@bmb.gov.ph>

Dear DENR MIMAROPA,

The BMB will be conducting a NIMCAP Year-End Policy Development and Strategic Planning Activity this October 24-27,
2023 (venue tbd). As such, may we kindly request that you submit the name of the DENR MIMAROPA representative (1
per region) for the mentioned activity by no later than 12:00 p.m. on September 22, 2023. 

Hoping for your kind consideration, thank you very much!

Warm regards,
Joaquin Silvestre
Ecosystems Management Specialist II
BMB Coastal and Marine Division
0917 561 8106

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Maria Katrina Apaya <katrina.apaya@bmb.gov.ph>
Date: Mon, Sep 18, 2023 at 12:24 PM
Subject: NIPAS MPA CAPACITY BUILDING PROGRAM (NIMCAP) NATIONAL AND CLUSTERS MENTORS 2023 YEAR-
END ASSESSMENT, POLICY DEVELOPMENT WORKSHOP AND 2024 STRATEGIC PLANNING
To: Siara Jeanne Nulada <siarajeanne.nulada@bmb.gov.ph>, Amelia Abecina <ameabe1980@gmail.com>, Kim Cyrus
Miranda <kcmmiranda.bmb@gmail.com>, Alita Sangalang <alita.sangalang@bmb.gov.ph>, Joaquin Silvestre
<joaqui.silvestre@gmail.com>, <johnmigs.cortes@gmail.com>, <acson.james@gmail.com>, Eenanvs@gmail.com
<Eenanvs@gmail.com>, hiyas crisostomo <crisostomohiyas@gmail.com>, Grick Cordero <grick.cordero@bmb.gov.ph>,
Joseph Ryan Davalos <davalosjosephryan8@gmail.com>, <argel.pamulaklakin1999@gmail.com>
Cc: John Erick Avelino <johnerick.avelino@bmb.gov.ph>, Armida Andres <armida.andres@bmb.gov.ph>, Jhorace Engay-
Tupas <jhorace.tupas@bmb.gov.ph>

Dear AOs,

Please help distribute this information within your respective regions with regard to the upcoming NIMCAP Year-end
Policy Development and Strategic Planning on October 24-27, 2023. We also request that you submit the names of
representatives (1 per region) for the mentioned activity by no later than 12:00 p.m. on September 22, 2023. Thank you
very much.

Kindly cc me lang kapag nakasend na kayo sa region nyo.

Maraming Salamat,

Trina
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